
     APRIL MINISTRY   
    Greeters Lector Servers Ushers Rosary 

Sat. 1-Apr  

Mike & Barb 

Britenriker Mary Ann  Baylen Cordes Mike & Barb  

     Thatcher Vivianne Pifer Britenriker  

      Allie Buehrer   
         

Sun. 2-Apr  Smith Family Peg Hines 
Connor & Dalton 

Smith Nick & Susan Evelyn 

Palm Sunday   Larry Zachrich Carson Armstrong Wlasiuk Roth 

         
         
Thur 6-Apr  Dave & Jeanie Alt Steve Bernath Brennan Garrow Dave & Jeanie Alt 

  

8:00 

PM    Millers   
         
         

Fri. 7-Apr  Frank & Benie Smith Larry Zachrich Kruegers 

Steve 

Dominique  

  

12:15 

PM   

Barb 

Dominique  Chuck McColl  

         
         
         
Sat. 8-Apr  Bryan & Jessica Miller Larry Zachrich Karter Zachrich Bryan & Jessica  

  

8:30 

PM    Millers Miller  

         
         
Sun. 9-Apr  Peaches Holland Matt Shields Brylee Grime Pete Grime Carol 

      Anna & Marian S. Garrett Grime Breidenbach 

         



         

Sat. 15-Apr  

Dave & Cindy 

Gustwiller Linda Lauber Tripp & Vaughn L. 
Tyson 

Langenderfer  

      Alexa Alt JR Lauber  

         
         
Sun. 16-Apr  Maria Sandoval Amy Zientek Kassidy & Lainey Z. John Smith Judy 

    Maria Gonzales  Carson Armstrong Frank Smith Smith 

         
         
Sat. 22-Apr  Mike & Brigitte Shrickel Jenny Graber Seiberts Mike & Brigitte  

       Schrickel  

         
         

Sun. 23-Apr  Joel & Melinda Felder Arlene Hicks 
Connor & Dalton 

Smith Joel Felder Arlene 

      Makayla Felder Gary Mormon Hicks 

         
         
Sat. 29-Apr  Abby Harrow Deb Herring Caleb Harrow Paul Herring  

      Vivian Pifer Aaron Alt  

      Alexa Alt   

        

Sun. 30-Apr  Brooke & Sheri Bosco Theresa McColl 
Anna & Marian 

Shields Chris Lopez John 

     Allie Buehrer Matt Pacholski Smith 

 


